OFFICE OF THE IMMIGRATION SERVICES COMMISSIONER

Freedom of Information Request

FOI/AD/15/51

OISC COMPETENCE ASSESSMENT

22 November 2015

Dear Office of the Immigration Services Commissioner,

Could you please share below mentioned in excel format information.

I require this information PER MONTH FROM JANUARY 2013.

- 1. Number of applications made to become Level 1. Number of applications approved and applicants invited to appear in Exam. Number of applicants appeared in Exam. Number of applicants pass exams.
- 2. Number of applications made to become Level 2. Number of applications approved and applicants invited to appear in Exam. Number of applicants appeared in Exam. Number of applicants pass exams.
- 3. Number of applications made to become Level 2. Number of applications approved and applicants invited to appear in Exam. Number of applicants pass exams. Number of applicants pass exams.

Yours faithfully,

RESPONSE

21 December 2015

Dear,

Please find attached the available data relating to your request.

As explained in my email of 17 December 2015, we are not able to provide the exact information you requested without going over the time limit outlined in The Freedom of Information and Data Protection (Appropriate Limit and Fees) Regulations 2004. As you have not asked to cover the extra cost of the further work required, I am sending you the available information today in order to comply with the time limit set out in section 10 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of



receipt of the response to your original request. Please quote the above reference number in any request for an internal review.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Details on how to do this are on his website at http://ico.org.uk/.

Yours sincerely,

For and on behalf of the Office for the Immigration Services Commissioner



	Jan - Mar	Apr - Jun	Jul - Sep	Oct - Dec	Jan - Mar	Apr - Jun	Jul - Sep	Oct - Dec	Jan - Mar	Apr - Jun	Jul - Sep
	2013	2013	2013	2013	2014	2014	2014	2014	2015	2015	2015
New adviser											
applications received											
in quarter	213	334	252	182	204	96	116	112	147	152	158
New adviser											
applications											
approved in quarter	n/a	267	220	129	142	129	110	109	108	98	90
L1 New advisers											
approved	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	103	89	82	97	81	78
L2 New advisers											
approved	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	10	7	7	5	2	3
L3 New advisers											
approved	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	14	9	17	6	12	9

Month of Assessment	Assessment Level	Applicants Invited	Applicants Attended
Jul-13	Level 1	4	4
Aug-13	Level 1	17	17
Aug-13	Level 2	2	2
Aug-13	Level 3	4	4
Sep-13	Level 1	33	33
Oct-13	Level 1	56	56
Nov-13	Level 1	52	40
	Level 2	14	11
	Level 3	15	12
Dec-13	Level 1	10	7
	Level 2	1	1
	Level 3	3	3
Dec-13	Level 1	43	37
Jan-14	Level 1	52	45
Feb-14	Level 1	81	63
Feb-14	Level 2	10	8
Feb-14	Level 3	12	11
Mar-14	Level 1	52	45
Apr-14	Level 1	55	46
May-14	Level 1	75	66
	Level 2	22	19
	Level 3	17	14
Jun-14	Level 1	52	48
Aug-14	Level 1	58	50
Aug-14	Level 1	87	75
	Level 2	34	33
	Level 3	18	15
Sep-14		71	66
Oct-14	Level 1	54	52
Nov-14		74	
	Level 2	29	20
	Level 3	16	
Dec-14	Level 1	50	44
Jan-15		51	45
Feb-15	Level 1	84	76
	Level 2	14	12
54. 47	Level 3	17	14
Mar-15		51	42
Apr-15	Level 1	54	49
May-15		86	77
	Level 2	38	36
1 4.5	Level 3	14	12
Jun-15		56	53
Jul-15		51	43
Aug-15		62	56
	Level 2	17	17
C=: 4P	Level 3	19	19
Sep-15		54	42
Oct-15	Level 1	53	47

Nov-15	Level 1	59	54
	Level 2	22	19
	Level 3	17	15

JIDCI (of Passes
	1
	2
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1
	2
	2
	3
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

14	ļ
n/a)
n/a	4